ICC-ES Approved
HZA 17-NZHALFEN ANCHOR CHANNELS
CONCRETE
HALFEN HZA Anchor Channels
HALFEN HZA DYNAGRIP® Toothed Anchor Channels
Reduced construction time
Connections to HALFEN Anchor
Channels are quick and simple to

Ms,flex (Ms,flex,seis
) 4,095Nm 4,095Nm
ly 92,600mm4 92,600mm4
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] (Nns,a,seis
) 78.7kN 47.5kN
Vns,a,y = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] (Vns,a,y,seis
) 78.7kN 47.5kN
Vns,a,x = min [Vsc,x , Vsa,x] (Vns,a,x,seis
) 47.2kN 28.5kN
Available lengths Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
150 mm 0002.050-00501 HZA 53/34-HDG-150 2 0002.052-00801 HZA 53/34-A4-150-B6 2
200 mm 0002.050-00502 HZA 53/34-HDG-200 2 0002.052-00802 HZA 53/34-A4-200-B6 2
250 mm 0002.050-00503 HZA 53/34-HDG-250 2 0002.052-00803 HZA 53/34-A4-250-B6 2
 300 mm 0002.050-00504 HZA 53/34-HDG-300 2 0002.052-00804 HZA 53/34-A4-300-B6 2
 350 mm 0002.050-00505 HZA 53/34-HDG-350 3 0002.052-00805 HZA 53/34-A4-350-B6 3
400 mm 0002.050-00506 HZA 53/34-HDG-400 3 0002.052-00806 HZA 53/34-A4-400-B6 3
550 mm 0002.050-00507 HZA 53/34-HDG-550 3 0002.052-00807 HZA 53/34-A4-550-B6 3
800 mm 0002.050-00508 HZA 53/34-HDG-800 4 - - -
1,050 mm 0002.050-00509 HZA 53/34-HDG-1050 5 0002.052-00809 HZA 53/34-A4-1050-B6 5
 3,030 mm 0002.050-00511 HZA 53/34-HDG-3030 13 - - -
6,070 mm 0002.050-00512 HZA 53/34-HDG-6070 25 0002.052-00808 HZA 53/34-A4-6070-B6 25
 Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 4016, seismic capacities are valid for these items only
 Bolted anchor channel is available in A4 stainless steel on request
bch
h

Ms,flex (Ms,flex,seis
) 1,663Nm 1,663Nm
ly 21,100mm4 21,100mm4
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] (Nns,a,seis
) 39.3 kN 30.0 kN
Vns,a,y = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] (Vns,a,y,seis
) 39.3 kN 30.0 kN
Vns,a,x = min [Vsc,x , Vsa,x] (Vns,a,x,seis
) 23.6 kN 18.0 kN
Available lengths Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
150 mm 0002.020-00501 HZA 38/23-HDG-150 2 0002.020-00851 HZA 38/23-A4-150-B6 2
200 mm 0002.020-00502 HZA 38/23-HDG-200 2 0002.020-00852 HZA 38/23-A4-200-B6 2
 250 mm 0002.020-00503 HZA 38/23-HDG-250 2 0002.020-00853 HZA 38/23-A4-250-B6 2
300 mm 0002.020-00504 HZA 38/23-HDG-300 2 0002.020-00854 HZA 38/23-A4-300-B6 2
 350 mm 0002.020-00505 HZA 38/23-HDG-350 3 0002.020-00855 HZA 38/23-A4-350-B6 3
400 mm 0002.020-00506 HZA 38/23-HDG-400 3 0002.020-00856 HZA 38/23-A4-400-B6 3
550 mm 0002.020-00507 HZA 38/23-HDG-550 3 0002.020-00857 HZA 38/23-A4-550-B6 3
 800 mm 0002.020-00508 HZA 38/23-HDG-800 4 0002.020-00858 HZA 38/23-A4-800-B6 4
1,050 mm 0002.020-00509 HZA 38/23-HDG-1050 5 0002.020-00859 HZA 38/23-A4-1050-B6 5
3,030 mm 0002.020-00511 HZA 38/23-HDG-3030 13 0002.020-00860 HZA 38/23-A4-3030-B6 13
6,070 mm 0002.020-00510 HZA 38/23-HDG-6070 25 - - -
 Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish is included in ICC-ESR 4016, seismic capacities are valid for these items only
 Bolted anchor channel is available in A4 stainless steel on request

HALFEN HZA 38/23 Anchor Channels, hot-rolled

T-bolt size /available thread HZS 29/20 / M12
Nsl 20.0 kN 20.0 kN
Vsl,y 20.0 kN 20.0 kN
Vsl,x 20.0 kN 20.0 kN
Ms,flex 943 Nm 943 Nm
ly 10,200mm4 10,200mm4
Nns,a = min [Nsc , Nsa] 20.0 kN 20.0 kN
Vns,a,y = min [Vsc,y , Vsa,y] 20.0 kN 20.0 kN
Vns,a,x = min [Vsc,x , Vsa,x] 12.0 kN 12.0 kN
Available lengths Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
Parts
number Description Number
of anchors
150 mm 0002.010-00501 HZA 29/20-HDG-150 2 0002.010-00801 HZA 29/20-HDG-150-B6 2
200 mm 0002.010-00502 HZA 29/20-HDG-200 2 0002.010-00802 HZA 29/20-HDG-200-B6 2
 250 mm 0002.010-00503 HZA 29/20-HDG-250 2 0002.010-00803 HZA 29/20-HDG-250-B6 2
300 mm 0002.010-00504 HZA 29/20-HDG-300 3 0002.010-00804 HZA 29/20-HDG-300-B6 3
 350 mm 0002.010-00505 HZA 29/20-HDG-350 3 0002.010-00805 HZA 29/20-HDG-350-B6 3
 400 mm 0002.010-00506 HZA 29/20-HDG-400 3 0002.010-00806 HZA 29/20-HDG-400-B6 3
550 mm 0002.010-00507 HZA 29/20-HDG-550 4 0002.010-00807 HZA 29/20-HDG-550-B6 4
1,050 mm 0002.010-00509 HZA 29/20-HDG-1050 6 0002.010-00809 HZA 29/20-HDG-1050-B6 6
3,030 mm 0002.010-00511 HZA 29/20-HDG-3030 16 0002.010-00815 HZA 29/20-HDG-3030-B6 16
6,070 mm 0002.010-00510 HZA 29/20-HDG-6070 31 0002.010-00008 HZA 29/20-HDG-6070-B6 31
 Welded I-Anchor in HDG finish
 Bolted anchor channel is available in hot-dip galvanised steel on request

HALFEN HZA 29/20 Anchor Channels, hot-rolled

HALFEN HZA ANCHOR CHANNELS
17
Ordering example HALFEN HZS T-bolts:
Product Overview
HALFEN HZS 53/34 M16 x 60 EP - 8.8
HALFEN HZS T-bolts are available in a
wide range of diameters and lengths.
The following pages show a selection
of our available HZS T-bolts sorted by
T-bolt type.
HALFEN T-bolts can be ordered by
referencing the corresponding article
description (see left) or the 12 digit
article number (see tables on page
18 and 19).
For more HALFEN HZS T-bolts please
refer to the HALFEN Price Book or
contact your local Sales Representative.
Dimension
T-bolt size
vmin
[mm]
M12 17.0
M16 20.5
M20 26.0
Channel lip height
Channel profile
ht
[mm]
29/20 5.0
38/23 5.5
53/34 7.5
Additional overhang
Bolt size
additional overhang
[mm]
M12 and M16 5.0
M20 7.0
The overhang is included in the
listed values of vmin.
Required T-bolt Length
lreq =  Required T-bolt length
tfix =   Thickness of clamped
component
ht =  Channel lip height
h =  Washer thickness
HALFEN
HZS Bolt
An additional overhang should be
considered for the following bolt sizes.
fixt
t
vmi
h
h n
lreq
l req  = tfix + ht + h + vmin
© 2017 HALFEN · HZA 17-NZ · www.halfen.de
HALFEN HZA Anchor Channels and
HZS T-bolts are designed to work as
a system. The loads provided in ICC-
ESR 4016 and this catalogue are only
valid when the appropriate HZS T-bolt
is used together with the appropriate
HZA Anchor Channel profile.
HALFEN HZS T-bolts are available in
strength class 8.8 and in stainless steel
strength class A4-70.
Carbon steel T-bolts are available in two
finishes; hot-dip galvanised (HDG) or
special electro-plated coating (EP) with
thick layer passivation.
HALFEN HZS T -bol ts